o
f

th
e

C
om

pa
ny

:
O
th
er
 d
ire
ct
or
s’
 in
te
re
st
s
31
-M
ar
-1
7

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
31
-M
ar
-1
6

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
01
-A
pr
-1
5

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -

* T
he
 a
m
ou
nt
s
ar
e
cl
as
si
fie
d
as
 tr
ad
e

re
ce
iv
ab
le
s
an
d
tra
de
 p
ay
ab
le
s,

re
sp

ec
tiv

el
y.

K
ey

 m
an

ag
em

en
t p

er
so

nn
el

 o
f t

he

C
om

pa
ny

:
R

em
un

er
at

io
n

to
 K

ey
 M

an
ag

em
en

t
P
er
so
nn
el

M
r.
D
.K
.C
hh
ab
ria

M
r.
M
ah
es
h
Vi
sw

an
at
ha
n

M
r.
R
.G
. D

'S
ilv
a

31
-M
ar
-1
7

 1
02
.0

 2
3.
8

 3
.2

31
-M
ar
-1
6

 8
4.
5

 1
9.
4

 2
.6

01
-A
pr
-1
5

 7
3.
3

 1
6.

6
 2
.4

N
ot

es
 to

 th
e

St
an

da
lo

ne
 F

in
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

 a
s

at
 a

nd
 fo

r t
he

 y
ea

r e
nd

ed
 3

1s
t M

ar
ch

, 2
01

7

101

49th
Annual Report 2016-17

(Rs. In Million)
Note 35 : First-time adoption of Ind AS
Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2016 and 1st April, 2015

As at 31st March, 2016 As at 1st April, 2015
Note
No.

Previous
GAAP

Adjust-
ments

 As per
Ind AS

Previous
GAAP

Adjust-
ments

 As per
Ind AS

I. ASSETS
NON CURRENT ASSETS
(a) Property,Plant and Equipment 3  4,257.3  60.1  4,317.4  4,646.5  67.7  4,714.2
(b) Capital Work-in-Progress 3  31.4 -  31.4  66.7 -  66.7
(c ) Intangible Assets 4  4.5 -  4.5  4.7 -  4.7
(d) Financial Assets

i)  Investment in an Associate and
   a Joint Venture

5  2,123.7 -  2,123.7  2,085.4 -  2,085.4

ii) Investments-Non Current
   Assets

5  758.8  56.0  814.8  950.1  (72.3)  877.7

iii) Loans and Advances 6  65.2 -  65.2  42.2 -  42.2
(e) Other Non-Current Assets 7  0.5 -  0.5  192.9 -  192.9

 7,241.4  116.1  7,357.5  7,988.5  (4.6)  7,983.8
CURRENT ASSETS
(a) Inventories 8  3,353.0  (60.1)  3,293.0  3,178.7  (67.7)  3,111.0
(b) Financial Assets

i) Investments 5  3,902.0  164.3  4,066.2  2,884.1  3.6  2,887.7
ii) Trade receivables 9  1,259.2 -  1,259.2  1,186.1 -  1,186.1
iii) Cash and cash equivalents 10  2,187.4 -  2,187.3  1,381.4 -  1,381.4
iv) Loans and advances 6  85.3 -  85.3  21.2 -  21.2

(c ) Current Tax Assets (Net)  - -  -  - --  -
(d) Other Current Assets 11  935.1 -  935.0  787.7  787.6

 11,722.0  104.2  11,826.0  9,439.2  (64.1)  9,375.1
TOTAL ASSETS  18,963.4  220.3  19,183.5  17,427.7  (68.7)  17,358.9

II EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
(a) Equity share capital 12  305.9 -  305.9  305.9 -  305.9
(b) Other equity 13  14,964.3  685.2  15,650.0  13,305.9  268.6  13,574.4

 15,270.2  685.2  15,955.9  13,611.8  268.6  13,880.3
LIABILITIES
NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Financial Liabilities

i) Borrowings 14  257.5 -  257.5  512.1 -  512.1
(b) Provisions 15  49.1 -  49.1  49.7 -  49.7
(c ) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 17  243.6 -  243.6  314.2 -  314.2
(d) Other non-current liabilities 16  8.9  (4.9)  4.0  9.6  (5.5)  4.1

 559.1  (4.9)  554.2  885.6  (5.5)  880.1
CURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Financial Liabilities

i) Borrowings 14  - -  -  0.3 -  0.3
ii) Trade payables 18  899.0 -  898.8  531.9 -  531.9
iii) Other Financial Liabilities 19  1,409.8  (0.5)  1,409.2  1,777.4  (0.5)  1,776.7

(b) Liabilities for current tax (net)  191.1 -  191.1  107.0 -  107.0
(c ) Provisions 15  541.8  (459.6)  82.2  418.3  (331.3)  87.0
(d) Other Current Liabilities 20  92.4 -  92.1  95.4  95.6

 3,134.1  (460.1)  2,673.4  2,930.3  (331.8)  2,598.5
 3,693.2  (465.0)  3,227.6  3,815.9  (337.3)  3,478.6

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  18,963.4  220.3  19,183.5  17,427.7  (68.7)  17,358.9

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements as at and for the year ended
31st March, 2017

102

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2016
 (Rs. In Million)

Reconcilation of Profit between Ind As and Previous GAAP Year Ended
31st March, 2016

Net profit as per previous Indian GAAP  2,488.4
Fair value gain on financial instruments at FVTPL  3.5
Depreciation on capitalisation of spares  (7.5)
Employee benefit expenses  3.5
Goa Lease rent amortised on transition date  0.4
Net Profit before OCI as per Ind AS  2,488.3

Ind-AS effects:

(1) 	 Proposed Dividend

[…]

K

ey
 m

an
ag

em
en

t p
er

so
nn

el
 o

f t
he

C

om
pa

ny
:

O
th
er
 d
ire
ct
or
s’
 in
te
re
st
s

31
-M
ar
-1
7

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
31
-M
ar
-1
6

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
01
-A
pr
-1
5

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -
 -

 -

* T
he
 a
m
ou
nt
s
ar
e
cl
as
si
fie
d
as
 tr
ad
e
re
ce
iv
ab
le
s
an
d
tra
de
 p
ay
ab
le
s,
 re
sp
ec
tiv
el
y.

K
ey

 m
an

ag
em

en
t p

er
so

nn
el

 o
f t

he

C
om

pa
ny

:
R
em

un
er
at
io
n
to
 K
ey
 M
an
ag
em

en
t

P
er
so
nn
el

M
r.
D
.K
.C
hh
ab
ria

M
r.
M
ah
es
h
Vi
sw

an
at
ha
n

M
r.
R
.G
. D

'S
ilv
a

31
-M
ar
-1
7

 1
02
.0

 2
3.
8

 3
.2

31
-M
ar
-1
6

 8
4.
5

 1
9.
4

 2
.6

01
-A
pr
-1
5

 7
3.
3

 1
6.

6
 2
.4

N
ot

es
 to

 C
on

so
lid

at
ed

 F
in

an
ci

al
 S

ta
te

m
en

ts
 a

s
at

 a
nd

 fo
r t

he
 y

ea
r e

nd
ed

 3
1s

t M
ar

ch
 2

01
7

140

(Rs. In Million)
Note 35 : First-time adoption of Ind AS
Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2016 and 1st April, 2015

As at 31st March, 2016 As at 1st April, 2015
Note
No.

Previous
GAAP

Adjust-
ments

 As per
Ind AS

Previous
GAAP

Adjust-
ments

 As per
Ind AS

I. ASSETS
NON CURRENT ASSETS
(a) Property,Plant and Equipment 3  4,257.3  60.1  4,317.4  4,646.5  67.7  4,714.2
(b) Capital Work-in-Progress 3  31.4 -  31.4  66.7 -  66.7
(c) Intangible Assets 4  4.5 -  4.5  4.7 -  4.7
(d) Financial Assets  -   -  -   -   -  -

i) Investment in an Associate and a
Joint Venture

5  3,927.4 -  3,927.4  3,099.1 -  3,099.1

ii) Investments-Non Current Assets 5  758.8  56.0  814.8  950.0  (72.3)  877.7
iii) Loans and Advances 6  65.2 -  65.2  42.2 -  42.2

(e)  Other Non-Current Assets 7  0.5 -  0.5  192.9 -  192.9
 9,045.2  116.1  9,161.2  9,002.1  (4.6)  8,997.5

CURRENT ASSETS
(a) Inventories 8  3,353.1  (60.1)  3,293.0  3,178.8  (67.7)  3,111.1
(b) Financial Assets  -   -  -   -   -  -

i) Investments 5  3,902.0  164.3  4,066.2  2,884.1  3.6  2,887.7
ii) Trade receivables 9  1,259.2 -  1,259.2  1,186.1 -  1,186.1
iii) Cash and cash equivalents 10  2,187.3 -  2,187.3  1,381.4 -  1,381.4
iv) Loans and advances 6  85.3 -  85.3  21.2 -  21.2

(c) Current Tax Assets (Net)  -   -  -   -   -  -
(d) Other Current Assets 11  935.0 -  935.0  787.6 -  787.6

 11,722.0  104.2  11,826.0  9,439.2  (64.1)  9,375.1
TOTAL ASSETS  20,767.1  220.3  20,987.2  18,441.3  (68.7)  18,372.6

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
(a) Equity share capital 12  305.9 -  305.9  305.9 -  305.9
(b) Other equity 13  16,824.0  629.7  17,453.8  14,359.3  228.7  14,588.1

 17,129.9  629.7  17,759.7  14,665.2  228.7  14,894.0
LIABILITIES
NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Financial Liabilities

i) Borrowings 14  257.5 -  257.5  512.1 -  512.1
(b) Provisions 15  49.1 -  49.1  49.7 -  49.7
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 17  243.6 -  243.6  314.2 -  314.2
(d) Other non-current liabilities 16  8.9  (4.9)  4.0  9.6  (5.5)  4.1

 559.1  (4.9)  554.2  885.6  (5.5)  880.1
CURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Financial Liabilities

i) Borrowings 14  -   -  -   0.3 -  0.3
ii) Trade payables 18  898.8 -  898.8  531.9 -  531.9
iii) Other Financial Liabilities 19  1,409.8  (0.5)  1,409.2  1,777.3  (0.5)  1,776.7

(b) Liabilities for current tax (net)  191.1 -  191.1  107.0 -  107.0
(c) Provisions 15  486.3  (404.1)  82.2  378.4  (291.4)  87.0
(d) Other Current Liabilities 20  92.1 -  92.1  95.6 -  95.6

 3,078.0  (404.6)  2,673.4  2,890.4  (291.9)  2,598.5
 3,637.2  (409.5)  3,227.6  3,776.0  (297.4)  3,478.6

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  20,767.1  220.3  20,987.2  18,441.3  (68.7)  18,372.6

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements as at and for the year ended
31st March, 2017

141

49th
Annual Report 2016-17

(Rs. In Million)
Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2016
Reconcilation of Profit between Ind As and Previous GAAP Year Ended

31st March, 2016
Net profit as per previous Indian GAAP  3,324.5
Fair value gain on financial instruments at FVTPL  3.5
Depreciation on capitalisation of spares  (7.5)
Employee benefit expenses  3.5
Goa Lease rent amortised on transition date  0.4
Change in share of profit /loss from Associate/JV  (37.6)